
Results Boekel 2018 (Saturday: females)

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Suri Junior Female Black JJ Rosie Lignum Major Alpaca Hoeve 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female Fawn JJ Maud Lignum Major Alpaca Hoeve 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female White AE Cindy Bozedown Ace II Alpaca Eiland 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Tumulus Pixie Dust Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Grey LYA Desteny LYA Best Chance Legendary Alpacas 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Grey GAL Jo‐Ann Waiheke Smokin Joe Alpaca‐Osli 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AFTS Kaith‐Lynn Inca Grey Haribo Alpaca Farm t Steeke 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Grey ALBR Keyla ALBR Peruvian Camelot Alpaca Brabant 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Maquis Gitane Classical MileEnd Prometheus Alpagas du Maquis 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey Rzadkiewa Firebird Silverstream Fireworks Rzadkiewa Alpaca 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Female Black VekoFarm Ghana SunsetestateZambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tumulus Black Peninah Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black ABR Zoe Flanders Prophet Alpacabrammelo 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black ATD Kathie Saartje ATD Giacomo Claudia chi Black OnyAlpaca Top Dutch 4th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Sunsetestate Cassis ET Flanders Cassius Mandel Alpaca's 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AA Anouk Classical MileEnd Hades  Alpacas Alblasserwaard 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Vekofarm Barbera Sunsetestate Urban Tactics Alpaca Samigo 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AOH Zeldert Lily Popham Thunder AlpacaOord 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Tienda Molino J'Adele Wyona Casa Nero Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AOL Imagination Mile End Leon Alpacas of the Lowlands 1st prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AHN Sunrise OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Pachmana Amalfi Lusi Firefox Alpaca Pachmana 3rd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown OL Annemieke WF Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 4th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AKW Iba Classical Mileend Hades Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 5th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AHN Suprise OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 6th prize 14
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown LYA Intuition Toft Tai Pan Legendary Alpacas 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown RF Jolene AOL Elo Mr Blue Sky Alpacas of River Forelands 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Botswana Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AKW Sensation Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Top‐Line Karisma Shanbrooke Accoyo Khans Gold Top‐Line‐Alpacas 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn FL Mira Sunsetestate Stavros Alpacafarm Liempde 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn BAM KikiDee Aquaviva Claudius Bamby Alpaca Farm 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Maquis Gin Fizz Classical MileEnd Prometheus Alpagas du Maquis 6th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VB Amalia Flanders Nero Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AOH Anyway Classical Mileend Herodotus AlpacaOord 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AFTS Kiki AOL Enzo Ferrari Alpaca Farm t Steeke 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AOH Arletta Inca Informer AlpacaOord 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn OL Ina WF Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AWS Honi Flanders Cassius Westhoek Safari 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AWE Imagine CD Leroy Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Top‐Line Japonica Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn FAL Peruvian Aymara FAL Peruvian Apollo Farm Alpaca Ligthart 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Alpakaramba’s D’ortje Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Alpakaramba's 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn HMF Elana Eringa Park Centauri High Meadow Farm 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn AOL Flower Power Mile End Leon Dutch Highline Alpacas 2nd prize 2



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Beige OL Moonshine WF Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Beige LYA Pearl LYA Sniper Legendary Alpacas 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Beige VB Mabel Flanders Nero Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Beige AO Xanne Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Overveld 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Beige Pachmana Domenica Meon Valley Eros Alpaca Pachmana 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Beige Ringwood River Silverstream Ghost Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Female White Top‐Line Kismet Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 1st prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female White ABR Anoek Silverstream Julio Alpacabrammelo 2nd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female White AHK Melou Cedar House Solomon Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 3rd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female White FAL Signora Supernova AoS Signor Flores 881 Farm Alpaca Ligthart 4th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female White VB Irene Flanders Nero Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 5th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Female White PJ Ebby Wessex Thrush Proud Jewel 6th prize 14
Huacaya Intermediate Female White CD Madeira Gilt Edge Avenger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 1st prize 12
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AGI Jay‐Jay Bellagio Elite Kommiss Alpha Centauri Kommissar Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 2nd prize 12
Huacaya Intermediate Female White MB Daniela Ryf Vekofarm Jandi MB Alpacas 3rd prize 12
Huacaya Intermediate Female White SPO Eyecatcher Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Spoordonk 4th prize 12
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AO Quincy Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Overveld 5th prize 12
Huacaya Intermediate Female White ATD Jelice Celice chi Termy EP Cambridge Terminator Alpaca Top Dutch 6th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AWE Mamasté Flanders Wolf Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Multi LYA Point Witness Inca Excalibur Legendary Alpacas 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AOH Twilight Houghton Rock Supreme ET AlpacaOord 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Rain Silverstream Ghost Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 1
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Female White CD Madeira Gilt Edge Avenger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 26
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female White AGI Jay‐Jay Bellagio Elite Kommiss Alpha Centauri Kommissar Alpaca Garden Inukshuk 26
Champion Huacaya Female Beige OL Moonshine WF Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Beige  Ringwood River Silverstream Ghost Ringwood Alpacas 7
Champion Huacaya Female Fawn  VekoFarm Botswana Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 24
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn  AWE Imagine CD Leroy Alpaca Weelde 24
Champion Huacaya Female  Brown AOL Imagination Mile End Leon Alpacas of the Lowlands 16
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown AHN Sunrise OL Rossy Alpaca Hacienda Holland 16
Champion Huacaya Female Grey  Tumulus Pixie Dust Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Grey  LYA Desteny LYA Best Chance Legendary Alpacas 7
Champion Huacaya Female Black Sunsetestate Cassis ET Flanders Cassius Mandel Alpaca's 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Black VekoFarm Ghana SunsetestateZambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 14
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Female UBR RF Aleandra Alpacas of the River Forelands 5 teams
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female AdP Qrabithia MB Alpacas 5 teams
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female Pinecroft Dee Dee Alpaca de Parel 5 teams
Awards:
Champion Huacaya Female CD Madeira Gilt Edge Avenger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 96
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female VekoFarm Botswana Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca VekoFarm 96
Grand Champion Huacaya CD Madeira Gilt Edge Avenger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 212


